-

-

THE CRITICAL SUCCESS FACTORS OF MALAYSIAN
AGRICULTURE, HORTICULTURE AND
AGROTOURISM SHOW 2010

NOOR ASHEKIN BINTI MANSOR
2009846908

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) MARKETING
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
DUNGUN, TERENGGANU

APRIL 2011




DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

-

sy

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) MARKETING
FACULTY BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
DUNGUN, TERENGGANU

“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK”

I, Noor Ashekin Binti Mansor, (I/C No: 870819-06-5574)
Hereby, declare that,
e This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or
overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
e This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where
otherwise stated.
e All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my

information have been specifically acknowledgement.

Signature: Date:

Page | i




TABLE
Table 3.1:
Table 3.2:
Table 3.3:
Table 3.4:
Table 4.1:
Table 4.2:
Table 4.3:
Table 4.4:
Table 4.5:
Table 4.6:
Table 4.7:
Table 4.8:
Table 4.9:

Table 4.10:
Table 4.11:
Table 4.12:
Table 4.13:
Table 4.14:
Table 4.15:
Table 4.16:
Table 4.17:
Table 4.18:
Table 4.19:
Table 4.20:

Table 4.21:

Table 5.1:

LIST OF TABLES

TITLE OF TABLE
Ranges of Reliability
Rules of Thumb about Cronbach’s Alpha Coefficient Size
Ranges of Means
Strength of Association
Ranges of Reliability
Rules of Thumb about Cronbach’s Alpha Coefficient Size
Reliability of all Variables
Reliability of Top Management Support
Reliability of Planning
Reliability of Teamwork
Reliability of MAHA Performance
Respondents Age
Respondents Gender
Respondents District
Respondents Involved with MAHA
Respondents Working Experienced
Rule of Thumb about of Correlation Coefficient Size
Pearson Correlation Coefficient
Model Summary Multiple Linear Regressions
Multiple Linear Regressions
Ranges of Means

Descriptive Statistic for Section B ( Top Management Support)

Descriptive Statistic for Section C ( Planning)
Descriptive Statistic for Section D ( Teamwork)

KRUSKAL-WALLIS of Staff Involved with MAHA towards

MAHA Performance
Pearson Correlation Analysis

PAGE
31
31
32
33
37
37
38
38
39
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
50
51
52
53
54
55
57

61

Page | iV




LIST OF FIGURES
FIGURES LIST PAGE

Figure 1.1: Theoretical Framework 10

Page | V




ABSTRACT

This study is mainly about the Critical Success Factor of Malaysian
Agriculture,Horticulture and Agrotourism Show (MAHA) 2010 program. This study
was conducted to measure the factor that contribute to the successfulness of the
MAHA program.The purpose of this study is more focusing on to analyzing and
identify the relationship among the factor of the successfulness of MAHA 2010
performance. The respondents for this study consist of the staff of Federal Agricultural
Marketing Authority (FAMA) Pahang. The data from this research was collected by
the questionnaire that given to the respondents. Then the data were analyzing using
reliability analysis, frequency analysis, Pearson’s correlation coefficient, multiple
linear regressions, means and Kruskal-Wallis. Based on the correlations coefficient
analysis, it shows that all the three independent variables have significant relationship
with the dependent variables which are MAHA performance.Based on the result of
multiple linear regressions and means; it shows that teamwork become the most
significant predictor with (MAHA) performance. Other than that, this study also to

provide recommendations in order to improve the MAHA performance.

Page | Vi



	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	LIST OF TABLES
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 : INTRODUCTION
	1.1 BACKGROUND OF THE STUDY
	1.1.1 BACKGROUND OF THE COMPANY
	1.1.2 Corporate Vision
	1.1.3 Corporate Mission
	1.1.4 FAMA Objectives

	1.2 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.3 SIGNIFICANT OF THE STUDY
	1.3.1 TO THE RESEARCHER
	1.3.2 TO THE FUTURE RESEARCHER
	1.3.3 TO THE STAFF
	1.3.4 TO FEDERAL AGRICULTURAL MARKETING AUTHORITY

	1.4 RESEARCH OBJECTIVES
	1.5 SCOPE OF THE STUDY
	1.6 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK
	1.6.1 DEPENDENT VARIABLE
	1.6.2 INDEPENDENT VARIABLES

	1.7 RESEARCH HYPOTHESIS
	1.8 DEFINITION OF TERMS
	1.9 LIMITATION OF STUDY
	1.9.1 Financial Constraint
	1.9.2 Commitment from Staffs
	1.9.3 Lack of Experience


	CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 INTRODUCTION
	2.2 TEAMWORK
	2.3 TOP MANAGEMENT SUPPORT
	2.4 PLANNING
	2.5 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER 3 : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 INTRODUCTION
	3.2 SAMPLING DESIGN
	3.2.1 TARGET POPULATION/ SAMPLE POPULATION
	3.2.2 Sampling Frame
	3.2.3 Sampling Size
	3.2.4 SAMPLING TECHNIQUES

	3.3 DATA COLLECTION METHOD
	3.3.1 PRIMARY DATA
	3.3.2 SECONDARY SOURCES

	3.4 DATA ADMINISTRATIVE AND ANALYSIS
	3.4.1 FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION
	3.4.2 RELIABILITY ANALYSIS



