

THE CRITICAL SUCCESS FACTORS OF MALAYSIAN AGRICULTURE, HORTICULTURE AND AGROTOURISM SHOW 2010

NOOR ASHEKIN BINTI MANSOR 2009846908

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) MARKETING FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA DUNGUN, TERENGGANU

APRIL 2011

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) MARKETING FACULTY BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA DUNGUN, TERENGGANU

"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, Noor Ashekin Binti Mansor,

(I/C No: 870819-06-5574)

Hereby, declare that,

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledgement.

Signature:

Date:

LIST OF TABLES

TABLE	TITLE OF TABLE	PAGE
Table 3.1:	Ranges of Reliability	31
Table 3.2:	Rules of Thumb about Cronbach's Alpha Coefficient Size	31
Table 3.3:	: Ranges of Means	
Table 3.4:	Strength of Association	
Table 4.1:	Ranges of Reliability	
Table 4.2:	Rules of Thumb about Cronbach's Alpha Coefficient Size	37
Table 4.3:	Reliability of all Variables	
Table 4.4:	Reliability of Top Management Support	38
Table 4.5:	Reliability of Planning	39
Table 4.6:	Reliability of Teamwork	39
Table 4.7:	Reliability of MAHA Performance	40
Table 4.8:	Respondents Age	41
Table 4.9:	Respondents Gender	42
Table 4.10:	Respondents District	43
Table 4.11:	Respondents Involved with MAHA	44
Table 4.12:	Respondents Working Experienced	45
Table 4.13:	Rule of Thumb about of Correlation Coefficient Size	46
Table 4.14:	Pearson Correlation Coefficient	47
Table 4.15:	Model Summary Multiple Linear Regressions	50
Table 4.16:	Multiple Linear Regressions	51
Table 4.17:	Ranges of Means	52
Table 4.18:	Descriptive Statistic for Section B (Top Management Support)	53
Table 4.19:	Descriptive Statistic for Section C (Planning)	54
Table 4.20:	Descriptive Statistic for Section D (Teamwork)	55
Table 4.21:	KRUSKAL-WALLIS of Staff Involved with MAHA towards MAHA Performance	57
Table 5.1:	Pearson Correlation Analysis	61

LIST OF FIGURES

FIGURES	LIST	PAGE
Figure 1.1:	Theoretical Framework	10

ABSTRACT

This study is mainly about the Critical Success Factor of Malaysian Agriculture, Horticulture and Agrotourism Show (MAHA) 2010 program. This study was conducted to measure the factor that contribute to the successfulness of the MAHA program. The purpose of this study is more focusing on to analyzing and identify the relationship among the factor of the successfulness of MAHA 2010 performance. The respondents for this study consist of the staff of Federal Agricultural Marketing Authority (FAMA) Pahang. The data from this research was collected by the questionnaire that given to the respondents. Then the data were analyzing using reliability analysis, frequency analysis, Pearson's correlation coefficient, multiple linear regressions, means and Kruskal-Wallis. Based on the correlations coefficient analysis, it shows that all the three independent variables have significant relationship with the dependent variables which are MAHA performance. Based on the result of multiple linear regressions and means; it shows that teamwork become the most significant predictor with (MAHA) performance. Other than that, this study also to provide recommendations in order to improve the MAHA performance.